


Page 1 of 17



Page 2 of 17



Page 3 of 17



Page 4 of 17



Winchester Regional Airport Authority 7/13/2016Run:
 2:30PM General Ledger Balance Sheet Report

As Of:  6/30/2016
All Departments Consolidated

   1Page:

Assets
        (49,340.86)10171010.0010 County Operating Cash

            500.0010171011.0000 Petty Cash
         18,652.8810171080.0050 Inventory - Jet-A
         25,561.2210171080.0060 Inventory - Avgas
            648.7910171082.0000 Inventory - Merchandise
            585.5710171083.0000 Inventory - Oil
            296.1710171084.0000 Inventory - Automobile Gas/Airport Use
          1,435.5110171085.0000 Inventory - Diesel Airport Use
          1,541.6710171090.0080 Pre-Paid General Libility Insurance
            349.0710171094.0000 Prepaid Postage

         86,565.3810171153.0010 Oper Accounts Receivable
         48,139.0010172002.0000 VRS - Deferred Outflow
        (41,413.89)10851010.0010 County Capital Cash

      3,314,274.1710851100.0000 Construction In Progress
         28,873.6710851153.0060 Capital A/R Due From Federal Government
          4,576.9210851153.0070 Capital A/R Due From State Government

     32,865,693.7810851200.0010 Fixed Assets
    (11,586,975.64)10851200.0020 Less Accumulated Depreciation
     24,719,963.41Total Assets:

Liabilities
          7,788.9420172020.0000 Accounts Payable - Operating Fund
         10,987.6620172020.0010 Accts Payable Credit Card Charges

        381,823.8720172021.0010 Wachovia Loan - VRA
         66,602.8320172094.6100 Accrued Leave - PTO & IDA
          5,095.1320172094.6200 Accrued Leave - Fringes
         64,014.0020172201.0000 VRS - Deferred Inflow

        161,047.0020172202.0000 VRS - Pension Liability
          3,462.5020852020.0000 Accounts Payable - Capital Fund

        160,125.5620852090.0000 Retainage Payable
         67,083.2930000000.0000 Current Earnings

     23,791,932.6330000001.0000 Retained Earnings
     24,719,963.41Total Liabilities And Equity:

Notes:
All Departments Consolidated.
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Winchester Regional Airport Authority 7/13/2016Run:
 2:31PM General Ledger Standard Income Report

1 of 2

For The Period:  7/01/2015 Through:  6/30/2016
Selected Departments Consolidated

Page:

Income
 6/30/2016 MTD Year-To-Date

State Operating Reimbursement        6,492.6540172404            0.00
Sale - Fuel      772,669.7240174500       91,407.67
Sale - Merchandise          286.9240174502           35.27
Sale - Oil          719.4240174503           43.72
Rental Income      430,839.0040174600       35,968.00
Income - Land Leases       51,275.0040174601        1,668.00
Special & Misc Fees        9,554.3540174617            0.00
Facility & Service Fees       24,770.0040174618        1,860.00
Miscellaneous Revenue        6,774.2440174899          746.59
Operating Appropriations      183,882.0040174900       31,890.60

Total Income:      163,619.85    1,487,263.30

Expense
 6/30/2016 MTD Year-To-Date

Cost - Fuel      389,157.1954140000       42,487.15
Cost - Merchandise          239.9454140002           27.28
Cost - Oil          538.1754140003           32.87
Accrued Salaries      (14,426.36)61000000      (12,963.05)
Salaries      463,886.4261001000       38,211.22
Overtime Pay       15,912.2661005001        1,428.05
Holiday Worked Pay        5,696.7361005002          416.00
Accrued Leave - Fringe Benefit Expense       (1,103.61)62000000         (991.67)
FICA       35,834.7262001000        2,964.20
VSRS       48,499.8862002000        4,054.20
Hospital/Medical Plans       77,952.7762005000        6,435.05
Group Life Insurance        5,473.9162006000          454.72
Short/Long Disab - 041 FLT - Carlson           47.9462008000           15.98
Worker's Compensation       16,209.6262011000        1,336.66
Professional Svcs - Other       33,284.0063002000        3,967.00
Outside Repairs & Maint Vehicle/Equip        3,985.2363004001          652.44
Repair - Blgs & Grounds Outside Repairs        3,211.4263004003        2,125.37
Maintenance Contracts        6,966.4063005000            0.00
State Funded Maintenance Contracts        3,007.6063005001            0.00
Contractual Services       34,929.8163010000        2,467.86
Electrical Services       61,583.7965101000        4,138.69
Heating Service        4,592.0665102000           96.82
Water & Sewer Services        2,632.7565103000          179.20
Postage Meter Expense          203.0965204001           13.30
Telephones/Internet/TV Cable Expense        7,317.9065204002          612.23
Fire/Property Insurance       11,773.0065302000          981.08
Motor Vehicle Insurance        6,084.0065305000          507.00
Public Officials Liability Ins          516.0065307000           43.00
General Liability Insurance       18,500.0065308000        1,541.67
Office Supplies & Computers        8,433.3365401000        1,400.57
Janitorial Supplies        1,101.7865405000          190.09
Repair/Maint Parts & Supplies        5,903.9565407000          465.99
Vehicle/Equip - Parts/Supplies        9,191.9065408000        1,588.23
Airport Vehicle Fuel        9,705.8265408001        1,146.15
Employee Uniforms          228.4065410000            0.00
Operational Expense        1,328.9365413000          100.42
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Winchester Regional Airport Authority 7/13/2016Run:
 2:31PM General Ledger Standard Income Report

2 of 2

For The Period:  7/01/2015 Through:  6/30/2016
Selected Departments Consolidated

Year-To-Date 6/30/2016 MTD

Page:

Line Service Equipment        1,689.6765413001          622.96
Security Materials & Supplies        1,055.8565413002          187.99
Travel Expenses        1,864.7265506000            0.00
Promotional Fund Expenses        7,304.9065715000            0.00
Dues & Membership        1,379.0065801000            0.00
Va Sales Tax Paid           48.1865804000           13.62
Snow Removal Contingency Fund        5,400.3865806000            0.00
Lease/Rent Of Equipment       30,282.9069001000        2,349.41
Loan - VRA Bond       21,654.9969101000        1,619.35

Total Expense:      110,919.10    1,349,081.33

Net Income:       52,700.75      138,181.97

Notes:Report Period:  7/01/2015 -  6/30/2016
Selected Departments Consolidated:
          Operational Fund
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AP100D 6/16/2016 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-017-081090 TIME- 9:58:09 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2016/06

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 003596 EASTERN AVIATION FUELS 2536120 6/16/2016 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 14,280.14 7971 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 21382

CHECK TOTAL 14,280.14

00000 004447 J & J JANITORIAL & MAY 2016 6/16/2016 4017-081090-3010-000-000- .00 1,698.33 7972 OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 21382

CHECK TOTAL 1,698.33

00000 000134 FRED CO SANITATION 1138-A 6/16/2016 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 106.65 686549 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 21382

00000 000134 FRED CO SANITATION 2996-A 6/16/2016 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 78.12 686549 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 21382

00000 000134 FRED CO SANITATION 6-A-20 6/16/2016 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 30.32 686549 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 21382

00000 000134 FRED CO SANITATION 667-A 6/16/2016 4017-081090-5103-000-000- .00 34.27 686549 WATER & SEWAGE SERVICES 21382

CHECK TOTAL 249.36

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 2195-A 6/16/2016 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 35.54 686552 HEATING SERVICES 21382

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 41236-A 6/16/2016 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 29.41 686552 HEATING SERVICES 21382

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 6778-A 6/16/2016 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 33.15 686552 HEATING SERVICES 21382

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 7822-1-A 6/16/2016 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 20.86 686552 HEATING SERVICES 21382

CHECK TOTAL 118.96

CLASS TOTAL 16,346.79
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AP100D 6/24/2016 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-017-081090 TIME- 10:12:23 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2016/06

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-3002-000-000- .00 10,875.00 8027 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-3005-000-000- .00 227.40 8027 MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACTS 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5204-000-002- .00 494.10 8027 TELEPHONE 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5204-000-002- .00 48.22 8027 TELEPHONE 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5204-000-002- .00 69.91 8027 TELEPHONE 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5401-000-000- .00 36.86 8027 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5401-000-000- .00 139.99 8027 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5401-000-000- .00 58.28 8027 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 189.80 8027 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 44.80 8027 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 39.94 8027 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 .40 8027 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 40.74- 8027 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5407-000-000- .00 .40 8027 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 19.98 8027 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 18.98 8027 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 11.25 8027 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5408-000-000- .00 113.95 8027 VEHICLE AND POWERED EQUIP SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5408-000-001- .00 1,342.15 8027 VEHICLE GAS-AIRPORT USE 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5413-000-000- .00 364.50 8027 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5413-000-000- .00 82.35 8027 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5413-000-000- .00 44.22 8027 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 188.52 8027 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-5715-000-000- .00 437.00 8027 PROMOTIONAL FUND 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 165.41 8027 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 21386

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 84.00 8027 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 21386

CHECK TOTAL 15,056.67

CLASS TOTAL 15,056.67
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AP100D 6/30/2016 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-017-081090 TIME- 13:26:54 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2016/06

AIRPORT AUTHORITY

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 003596 EASTERN AVIATION FUELS B2551511 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 26,768.20 8039 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 21388

00000 003596 EASTERN AVIATION FUELS 2555021 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5414-000-000- .00 15,632.43 8039 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 21388

00000 003596 EASTERN AVIATION FUELS 2542753 6/30/2016 4017-081090-9001-000-000- .00 2,100.00 8039 LEASE/RENT OF EQUIPMENT 21388

CHECK TOTAL 44,500.63

00000 005693 REZIN INC 3580 6/30/2016 4017-081090-3002-000-000- .00 1,487.50 8063 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 21388

CHECK TOTAL 1,487.50

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 13761-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 49.51 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 17508-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 1,813.08 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 224-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 302.92 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 23832-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 59.01 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 25380-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 122.53 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 2731-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 278.86 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 34227-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 253.57 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 35374-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 71.56 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 52029-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 261.86 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 59436-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 372.86 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 8042-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 562.93 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

00000 007066 RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC 86181-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5101-000-000- .00 115.32 8082 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 21388

CHECK TOTAL 4,264.01

00000 009907 WOODLEY & FLYNN PLLC 104-1 6/30/2016 4017-081090-3002-000-000- .00 924.00 8112 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 21388

CHECK TOTAL 924.00

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 2204-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 26.73 686946 HEATING SERVICES 21388

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 6/16-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 22.07 686946 HEATING SERVICES 21388

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 6788-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 27.36 686946 HEATING SERVICES 21388

00000 001474 WASHINGTON GAS - 7822-2-A 6/30/2016 4017-081090-5102-000-000- .00 20.66 686946 HEATING SERVICES 21388

CHECK TOTAL 96.82

CLASS TOTAL 51,272.96
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AP100D 6/24/2016 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-085-081030 TIME- 10:12:23 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2016/06

AIRPORT AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROJECTS

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

00000 007822 BANK OF AMERICA N A 05/31/2016 6/24/2016 4085-081030-3002-000-000- .00 2,275.00 8027 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-OTHER 21386

CHECK TOTAL 2,275.00

CLASS TOTAL 2,275.00

Page 13 of 17



AP100D 6/30/2016 COUNTY OF FREDERICK VA. A/PCHECK REGISTER BY DEPARTMENT- 4-085-081030 TIME- 13:26:54 PAGE 1 ActPd - 2016/06

AIRPORT AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROJECTS

P.O. VENDOR INVOICE CHECK A/P ACCOUNT DISCOUNT NET CHECK

NO. NO. VENDOR NAME NO. DATE ACCRL NO. AMOUNT AMOUNT NO. DESCRIPTION BATCH

---- ------ ----------- ------- ------- ----- ------- -------- ------ ----- ----------- -----

21854 003802 DELTA AIRPORT CONSULTANTS DD-5-15012 6/30/2016 4085-081030-8801-000-069- .00 25,901.20 8040 NORTH SIDE CONNECTOR DESIGN 21388

21691 003802 DELTA AIRPORT CONSULTANTS CA-19-11138 6/30/2016 4085-081030-8801-000-073- .00 18,944.35 8040 REHAB & RELOCATE SOUTH APRON 21388

CHECK TOTAL 44,845.55

00000 009907 WOODLEY & FLYNN PLLC 104-1 6/30/2016 4085-081030-3002-000-000- .00 136.00 8112 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-OTHER 21388

CHECK TOTAL 136.00

CLASS TOTAL 44,981.55
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